
Pacific Rim Golden Retriever Club of Oregon 
Membership List 

Last updated: 2/21/2017                                                                               Send changes/questions to goldenonyx@hotmail.com 

 

Member(s)/Kennel Name Email Phone Address 2017 

Denny and Sue Anderson 

 

sueandersonhr@gmail.com 541-386-7031 (H) 

541-400-0955 (C) 

4509 Tyler Dr 

Hood River, OR 97031 

F 

$ 

Judy Slayton Bachofner 

Wood Duck 

judy@northwestgoldens.com 360-837-3909 (H) 

503-961-5663 (C)  

2181 Labarre Rd 

Washougal, WA 98671 

F 

$ 

BR$ 

Sandy and Steve Baer 

 

sandibaer@icloud.com 

sawi898@comcast.net 

503-771-6139 (H) 4217 St Crustal Springs Blvd 

Portland, OR 97206 

F 

$ 

Valerie Baker vbaker@centurytel.net 541-767-2087 (H) 

541-961-5016 (C) 

PO Box 24  

Gleneden Beach, OR 97388 

F 

$ 

Linda Bell Gldnfan@gmail.com 503-625-5536 (H) 

503-333-5059 (C) 

27255 SW 147th 

Sherwood, OR 97140 

F 

$ 

Jim and Debbie Berry 

Sunshine 

Sunshinek9@aol.com 541-747-8536 (H) 

541-914-8397 (C) 

38246 Wheeler Rd 

Dexter, OR 97432 

rem 

Alice and Pat Brown 

Browns Golden Delights on Golden Pond 

Browns_Golden_Delights@hotmail.com 360-263-5030 (H) 38002 NE 124th AVE 

Amboy, WA 98601 

F 

$ 

BR$ 

Emilie Bullard and Sue Riggins ekedling@aol.com 503-939-5078 20579 SW Lebeau Rd 

Sherwood OR 97140 

rem 
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Donna Burke Ballylee@comcast.net 503-636-0444 (H) 

503-888-9940 (C) 

28 Del Prado 

Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

F 

$ 

Jack Burke 

Lifetime Member 

 503-685-9940 (H) 26938 SW Mcleod St 

Wilsonville, OR 97070 

N/A 

Joni Clancy jgoldnlovr@gmail.com 

jclancy@santiamhospital.org 

 

503-877-8890 (H) 

503-769-9223 (W) 

508-243-2909 © 

PO Box 619 

Sublimity, OR 97385 

F 

$ 

Dawn Clausen hsgoldenretrievers@gmail.com 

NEED to check email 

503-829-2152 (H) 

503-569-5294 (C) 

14913 S Leabo Rd 

Molalla, OR 97038 

rem 

Roianne Cox 

Chrysos 

roiannecox@gmail.com 360-694-0617 (H) 

360-921-2440 (C) 

700 NW 54th St 

Vancouver, WA 97663 

F 

$ 

Jim and Marsha Dandridge emmettdawg@aol.com 503-362-0704 (H) 2003 78th AVE SE 

Salem, OR 97317 

rem 

Debbi and Rick French 

Windrift 

windrift@prodigy.net 360-866-0132 (H) 

360-789-7157 (C) 

4600 Oyster Bay Rd NW 

Olympia, WA 98502 

F 

$ 

Trisha and Chris Ferris 

Sunset 

trisha@sunsetgoldenoforegon.com 971-724-0097 (H) 

 

23231 NW Pihl Rd 

Banks, OR 97106 

$ 

BR$ 

Michele Gawenka michele@gawenka.net 206-914-9636 (H) 1028 Brandon Street 

Central Point, OR 97502 

F 

$ 

Lee Herskowitz 

Semper 

drdawg@earthlink.net 503-730-5026 (C) 6933 SE Corbett AVE 

Portland, OR 97219 

$ 

Carla Jurczyk c-Jurczyk@msn.com 206-419-9550 (H) 24104 NW 199th St 

Battle Ground, WA 98604 

rem 
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Tim and Susan Maloch 

Shyan 

shyangoldens@comcast.net  (Susan) 

tim.maloch@comcast.net (Tim) 

503-362-8137 (H) 

503-551-9807 (Susan C) 

203-580-9824 (Time C) 

3498 Deer Lake Ct SE 

Salem, OR 97317 

F 

$ 

BR$ 

Kelli McCulloch KelliMcCulloch@msn.com 360-694-2377 (H) 

503-407-6059 (W) 

9919 SE 18th Circle 

Vancouver, WA 98664 

F 

$ 

Lyla Morrell 

Goldhaven 

lylamorrell@yahoo.com 541-350-8845  223 Bennett Rd 

Randle WA, 98377 

F 

BR$ 

Lori Murfitt 

Trilogy 

emurfitt@aol.com 503-625-3582 (H) 

503-804-9775 (C) 

14805 SE Bell Rd 

Sherwood, OR 97140 

F 

$ 

BR$ 

Tim and Robin Murphy robin@murphyhome.org 503-658-5889 (H) 

503-803-3297 (C) 

13707 SE 222nd  

Damascus, OR 97089 

F 

$ 

Maryke Nau 

Onyx 

goldenonyx@hotmail.com 

 

206-351-3095 19601 NW 11th AVE 

Ridgefield, WA 98642 

rem 

 

Paula Pietrok pbPietrok@gmail.com 503-682-1622 (H) 11149 SW Matzzen Dr 

Wilsonville, OR 97070 

rem 

Bob Ross 

Lifetime member 

Sbr4031@comcast.net 503-585-2364 (H) 4031 Watson AVE Ne, 

Salem, OR 97305 

N/A 

Ursula Huber Rea Ursula@apr.com 

NEED to check email 

503-902-0041 (H) 

925-577-4004 (C) 

1309 Astor Court, 

Woodburn, OR 97071 

rem 

John and Eunice Rech    rem 

Natalie Schmitz nschmity@yahoo.com 503-819-3923 1236 Meadow Dr rem 
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 Molalla, OR 97038 

Carla Simmons 

Golden Gait 

mylucas@q.com 360-256-1960 (H) 

360-991-8705 (W) 

11312 NE Stutz Rd 

Vancouver, WA 98685 

F 

$ 

Rebecca Slayton and Chad Parmeter beckyslayton@hotmail.com 503-780-4760 18065 SW Rosa 

Beaverton, OR 97007 

F 

$ 

Katie Staehely 

 

katieorr461@gmail.com 

columbiarivergoldens@gmail.com 

541-292-4688 61107 Columbia Rvr Hwy 

St Helens, OR 97501 

F 

$ 

Udo Starck udostarckor@yahoo.com 360-837-1354 2121 Labarre Rd 

Washougal, WA 98671 

rem 

Christa and Jim Thompson 

Whiskey Creek Goldens 

Whiskey.creek@gmail.com 503-204-5049 PO Box 1064 

Scappoose, OR 97056 

F 

$ 

BR$ 

Kathy Thurman and Judy Sherman 

Sunshine Orchard Boarding Kennel 

Trisun Goldens 

sunporch@comcast.net 503-357-3212 (H) 

503-803-6169 (Kathy C) 

503-970-0898 (Judy C) 

2600 Larkins Lane 

Forest Grove, OR 97116 

F 

$ 

Dianne Trippett ahappygolden@gmail.com 541-726-1448 (H) 

541-953-2983 (C) 

4055 Royal AVE #134 

Eugene, OR 97402 

Rem 

 

Rem:  Reminder sent on 2/20/2017 

F: Membership renewal form received 

$: Dues Received 

BR$: Breeder Referral dues received 
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